isolation or as a substitute for results prepared in accordance with U.S. GAAP. In addition, Luxottica Group�s
method of calculating operating performance excluding the impact of changes in exchange rates may differ
from methods used by other companies. See table above for a reconciliation of the operating measures
excluding the impact of fluctuations in currency exchange rates to their most directly comparable U.S. GAAP
financial measures. The adjusted financial measures should be used as a supplement to U.S. GAAP results to
assist the reader in better understanding the operational performance of the Company.

Edgar Filing: LUXOTTICA GROUP SPA - Form 6-K

26

14

Edgar Filing: LUXOTTICA GROUP SPA - Form 6-K

27

LUXOTTICA GROUP

RECONCILIATION OF THE CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT

PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH US GAAP AND IAS / IFRS FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2005,

PURSUANT TO CONSOB REGULATION N. 27021 OF APRIL 7, 2000 AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH CONSOB

COMMUNICATION DME/5015175 DATED MARCH 10, 2005

CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2005

US GAAP
IAS / IFRS

(2)
In thousands of Euro  (1)

2005 IFRS 2 IFRS 3 IAS 19 IAS 38 IAS 39
Total

IAS/IFRS 2005
Stock
option

Business
combination

Tfr +
Pension Intangibles Derivatives Adjustment

NET SALES 4,370,744 4,370,744
COST OF SALES (1,380,653) 2,149 2,149 (1,378,504)
GROSS PROFIT 2,990,091 2,149 2,149 2,992,240
OPERATING EXPENSES:
SELLING EXPENSES (1,564,006) (1,564,006)
ROYALTIES (67,050) (67,050)
ADVERTISING EXPENSES (278,691) (2,914) (2,914) (281,605)
GENERAL AND
ADMINISTRATIVE
EXPENSES (423,619) (7,438) 6,541 2,106 1,209 (422,411)
TRADEMARK
AMORTIZATION (54,170) (54,170)
TOTAL (2,387,537) (7,438) 6,541 2,106 (2,914) (1,705) (2,389,242)

OPERATING INCOME 602,554 (7,438) 6,541 4,256 (2,914) 444 602,998
OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE):
INTEREST EXPENSES (66,332) (66,332)
INTEREST INCOME 5,650 (1,826) (1,826) 3,824
OTHER - NET 15,697 15,697
OTHER INCOME
(EXPENSES) NET (44,985) (1,826) (1,826) (46,811)
INCOME BEFORE
PROVISION FOR INCOME
TAXES 557,569 (7,438) 6,541 4,256 (2,914) (1,826) (1,382) 556,187
PROVISION FOR INCOME
TAXES (206,022) (2,616) (1,512) 1,149 680 (2,299) (208,320)
INCOME BEFORE
MINORITY INTEREST IN
INCOME OF
CONSOLIDATED
SUBSIDIARIES 351,547 (7,438) 3,925 2,744 (1,765) (1,146) (3,681) 347,867
MINORITY INTEREST IN
INCOME OF
CONSOLIDATED

(9,253) (9,253)

Edgar Filing: LUXOTTICA GROUP SPA - Form 6-K

28

SUBSIDIARIES
NET INCOME 342,294 (7,438) 3,925 2,744 (1,765) (1,146) (3,681) 338,614
EARNINGS PER SHARE
(ADS) (1) 0.76 0.75
FULLY DILUTED
EARNINGS PER SHARE
(ADS) (1) 0.76 0.75

WEIGHTED AVERAGE
NUMBER OF
OUTSTANDING SHARES 450,179,073 450,179,073
FULLY DILUTED AVERAGE
NUMBER OF SHARES 453,303,426 453,303,426

Notes :

(1)  Except earnings per share (ADS), which are expressed in Euro

(2)  Preliminary data pending Board approval. Final data could differ from those presented herein, although
not for a significant amount.

15

Edgar Filing: LUXOTTICA GROUP SPA - Form 6-K

29

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the